
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 15.7 1.8 249.5 9,880 9,880 8,670 114.0

2 雨時々やむ 13.3 0.0 56.0 2,218 12,098 17,340 69.8

3 曇り時々雨 14.8 0.8 209.5 8,296 20,394 26,010 78.4

4 曇り一時雨 10.8 0.6 176.4 6,985 27,379 34,680 78.9

5 晴れ一時雨 14.6 3.6 285.0 11,286 38,665 43,350 89.2

6 曇り一時雨 16.8 1.8 210.3 8,328 46,993 52,020 90.3

7 曇り時々雨 12.5 0.0 28.6 1,133 48,126 60,690 79.3

8 曇り一時雨 16.1 0.9 114.2 4,522 52,648 69,360 75.9

9 曇り一時雨 9.7 0.3 98.6 3,905 56,553 78,030 72.5

10 曇り一時雨 8.2 0.7 172.6 6,835 63,388 86,700 73.1

11 晴れ一時雨 9.2 1.4 186.0 7,366 70,753 95,370 74.2

12 晴れ時々曇り 10.8 9.0 517.9 20,509 91,262 104,040 87.7

13 晴れのち一時雨 14.4 3.3 374.3 14,822 106,084 112,710 94.1

14 晴れ時々曇り 13.5 3.0 398.8 15,792 121,877 121,380 100.4

15 晴れ時々曇り 14.9 9.0 534.8 21,178 143,055 130,050 110.0

16 晴れ一時雨 17.5 2.3 285.7 11,314 154,369 138,720 111.3

17 晴れ 14.0 2.9 560.5 22,196 176,565 147,390 119.8

18 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 1.6 185.1 7,330 183,894 156,060 117.8

19 晴れ時々曇り 22.0 6.0 458.0 18,137 202,031 164,730 122.6

20 曇り時々雨 16.8 0.0 27.5 1,089 203,120 173,400 117.1

21 曇り一時雨 12.3 1.9 183.6 7,271 210,391 182,070 115.6

22 晴れのち一時雨 14.9 5.2 338.5 13,405 223,795 190,740 117.3

23 曇り時々雨 13.7 0.1 100.6 3,984 227,779 199,410 114.2

24 晴れ時々曇り 11.7 4.3 321.2 12,720 240,499 208,080 115.6

25 晴れ時々曇り 11.1 1.2 195.0 7,722 248,221 216,750 114.5

26 晴れ一時雨 11.8 0.0 49.5 1,960 250,181 225,420 111.0

27 晴れのち曇り 9.4 4.1 319.3 12,644 262,825 234,089 112.3

28 曇り時々雨 7.9 0.2 104.3 4,130 266,955 242,759 110.0

29 曇り一時雨 7.0 0.4 104.2 4,126 271,082 251,429 107.8

30 曇り時々雨 8.2 2.0 246.8 9,773 280,855 260,099 108.0

℃ h 7092.3

12.9 2.28 236.4

2.14 223.0

実績平均(/日) ¥9,362

  月目標値(/日) ¥8,670

月合計 ¥280,855

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2020年11月
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